Project Information

FORM Form Type: Project Award Date: 7/27/2021 PWC-100 AWARDING BODY INFORMATION Name: County of Ventura **Primary Contact:** Terry Smith Address: 800 S. Victoria Ave. Primary Email: terry.smith@ventura.org Work Phone: 8056543984 Attention ESD Dept 1 1670 Ventura, CA 93009 **PROJECT INFORMATION** Arroyo Simi SD Repair Upstream **Project Name:** Project #: WP22-01 of Madera Rd Removal of existing damaged 1/4-45699 ton concreted rock riprap bank **Brief Description:** Contract #: protection; removal of a portion of corrugated metal pipe

Contract Amount: \$241741.00 Number of Prime Contractors: 1

Total Project Cost: \$460727.00

Total Project Cost: \$460727.00

Alternative Model: None Apply

Description of Location: Arroyo Simi upstream of Madera County: VENTURA

Rd

Project Information 2

PWC-100

Project Name: Arroyo Simi SD Repair
Upstream of Madera Rd.

Project #: WP22-01

Contract #: 45699

Status: New Submission

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Dates

First Advertised Bid: 6/10/2021 Estimated or Actual Start: 8/23/2021

Estimated or Actual 9/24/2021 Completion:

Propositions

Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 84 (The Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River and Coastal Protection Bond Act of 2006)?

Will this project receive (or has it received) any funding from Proposition 39 (California Clean Energy Jobs

No

Act of 2012)?

Compliance and Agreements:

Is language included in the Contract Award to effectuate the requirements of Section 1771, 1774 - 1776, Yes

1777.5,1813 and 1815 of the Labor Code?

Will you operate a DIR-Approved Labor Compliance Program(LCP) for this project?

No Is there a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) associated with this project?

No

Contractor Information

Project Manager

 Email Address
 Name
 Title
 Work Phone

 Salvador.diazrubin@ventura.org
 Salvador
 Diaz-Rubin
 Project Manager
 805-650-4066

General Contractor1

PRIME

CSLB/Certificate NAME Address Email Classification

1000013753 MILLER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. 42636 8TH ST EAST LANCASTER, CA 93535 JOHN@MILLEREQCO.COM LABORERS

1000008879 SANCON TECHNOLOGIES INC 5841 ENGINEER DRIVE HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649 KELLYW@SANCON.COM LABORERS

Safety Information: Job involves trenching depths of 2.5' up to 6'. Traffic Information: Project may affect normal flow of traffic on Easy Street during the CIPP installation.
Supervisor District #4 Bob Huber